

## **STEM Kits**

Brimfield Public Library District's STEM Kits contain a variety of items intended to help Borrowers explore a Science, Technology, Engineering, or Math related topic. Borrowers must read the Lending Policy and sign a Borrowing Agreement before they may check out a STEM Kit.

## **Lending Policy**

- A signed Borrowing Agreement must be on file prior to kit checkout. Borrowers only need to sign the Agreement once.
- STEM Kit checkout is limited to one per household.
- The loan period is 7 days. A Kit may be renewed if it is not on hold for another Borrower.
- Kits must be checked out at and returned to the Brimfield Public Library
  Circulation Desk. Kits may not be returned in an outdoor book drop or to
  another library.
- The library reserves the right to refuse checkout to borrowers with a history of abusing equipment or who are repeatedly late in returning materials.
- Brimfield Public Library District is not responsible for any liability, damages, or expense resulting from use or misuse of the Kits.
- The Borrower assumes full responsibility for the cost of repair or replacement in the event a Kit or its parts are lost, stolen, or damaged because of neglect or abuse. Borrowers will not be charged for naturally occurring wear and tear. Library Staff will assess returned Kits; fees for damage or loss may be incurred up to two weeks after check in.

## **Borrowing Agreement**

By signing this agreement, I accept the STEM Kit Lending Policy, acknowledge that I am responsible for returning all equipment to the Brimfield Public Library District in good condition, and agree to pay any fees should the STEM Kit or its components be lost, damaged, or not returned.

Print Name	Date	
 Signature		